Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 6L, Section 2B No. 4, will be
held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act,
1909, at Te Teko on Wednesday, the 18th day of November,
1914, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land
at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 6H, Section 2B, will be held,
in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909,
at Te Teko on Wednesday, the 18th day of November, 1914,
at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering
the following proposed resolution:

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land
at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 6p, Section 2s, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Teko on Wednesday, the 18th day of November, 1914, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: at 10 clock in the forenout, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Ohineahuru No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: in the atternoon, for the purpose of considering via following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation by way of sale to Robert King shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Maungarangi B No. 25 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following

proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation by way of lease to William Frederick Munch shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Maungarangi B No. 5 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following represent resultion:

ing proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation by way of lease to Oswald
Peter Murrison Duncan shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waisriki Maori Land District bereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Ngatipahiko B No. 3c No. 11 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of part of the said land by way of sale to Benjamin Buxton Senior shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rauotehuia C will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed alienation by way of lease to James Agley Riley shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Paengaroa South No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed

"That a proposed alienation by way of sale to Edward John Matthews shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waihi Survey District, Section 1, Block IV, and Section 1, Block VII, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Wednesday, the 25th day of November, 1914, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation by way of sale to Thomas Hannon shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 20th day of October, 1914.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.